Oregon Healthy Teens 2015 - 8th Grade

Family Beliefs

136. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to smoke cigarettes?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 14302 100.0 7270 100.0 7032 100.0
Very wrong 12566 87.8 6355 87.2 6211 88.5
Wrong 1290 9.0 714 10.0 576 8.0
A little bit wrong 286 2.0 149 2.1 137 1.9
Not wrong at all 160 1.1 52 .8 108 15

Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

137. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to drink beer, wine, or liquor

(e.g., vodka, whiskey, or gin) regularly?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 14250 100.0 7256 100.0 6994 100.0
Very wrong 10333 72.8 5299 73.1 5034 72.5
Wrong 2341 15.9 1221 16.2 1120 15.7
A little bit wrong 1198 8.7 589 8.7 609 8.6
Not wrong at all 378 2.6 147 2.0 231 3.1

Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

138. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to use smoke marijuana?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 14239 100.0 7246 100.0 6993 100.0
Very wrong 11893 83.9 6037 83.3 5856 84.5
Wrong 1192 8.2 599 8.3 593 8.1
A little bit wrong 740 5.2 414 5.6 326 4.8
Not wrong at all 414 2.7 196 2.8 218 2.7

Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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139. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to use prescription drugs not
prescribed to you?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 14232 100.0 7252 100.0 6980 100.0
Very wrong 12825 90.0 6515 89.9 6310 90.1
Wrong 875 6.2 483 6.3 392 6.0
A little bit wrong 278 2.0 157 2.3 121 1.8
Not wrong at all 254 1.8 97 15 157 2.2

Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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